
TRANSFORMERS AND ELECTRICALS KERALA LTD 

(A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF KERALA & NTPC LTD) 

ANGAMALY SOUTH PO, ERANAKULAM DIST- 683 573 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
; ' 

BID DOCUMENT No. : TELK/C&M/HR/CAR/302/2023 

We are pleased to invite competitive offline tenders in single cover system for "Providing Innova Car on 
Contract Basis" strictly as per the enclosed tender documents mentioned below. 

1. Name and Address of Owner 

2. Name of Project. 

3. Location. 

4. Nearest Airport. 

5. Contract Period 

6. Proposed commencement of contract 

7. Tender document issuing and 
receiving authority 

8. Tender Fee 

9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Bid Synopsis 

Transformers and Electricals Kerala Ltd 
Angamaly South, Ernakulum Dist, PIN- 683 573. 

Providing Innova Car on Contract Basis. 

TELK, Angamaly 

Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery 

Initially for 3 months from the date of award of contract and 
extendable for a further period of 9 months subject to 
satisfactory performance. Total : One year. 

From 01/03/2023 

Assistant General Manger (C&M) 
TELK, Angamaly South P.O. 
PIN- 683573,Ernakulam Dist. 
Kerala, India. 

Rs.540.00 (Non-refundable) 

Rs.2700.00 (Re-fundable on submission of Security Deposit) 

(* Bidders are exempted from paying Tender Fee & EMD subject to submitting the valid MSME/Udyog 
Adhar certificates) 

10. Security Deposit 

11. Last date and time for 
submission ofBids 

12. Date and Time of 
Bid opening 

13. Bid Validity 

5% of the total contract value for 3 months in the event of 
awarding the contract. 

11/02/2023, Time up to 4.00 PM 

13/02/2023, Time at 02.00 PM 

90 days from the bid opening date. 

Page 1 of2 



14. The following are the tender documents: 

Cover I: 

1. NIT to Bid Doc. No. TELK/C&M/HR/CAR/302/2023- 2 Pages. 
2. ANNEXURE 1 : Scope of work & Terms and Conditions to Bid Doc. No. TELK/C&M/HR/CAR/302/ 

2023 (Malayalam version) - 3 pages. 
3. ANNEXURE 2 : Pre-Qualifying requirements to Bid Doc. No. TELK/C&M/HR/CAR/302/2023 

- I page. Suppo1iing documents shall be furnished against Sl. Nos. 4, 5 & 6. 
4. ANNEXURE 3 : Commercial Terms & Conditions - I page. 
5. ANNEXURE 4 : Rate Schedule to Bid Doc. No. TELK/C&M/HR/CAR/302/2023- I page 
6. ANNEXURE 5 : Bank Details for tender fee & EMD- I page 

NOTES: 

I. The quotations may be submitted either in sealed cover or emailed to telktenders@gmail.com. The bid 
emailed to any other email addresses of TELK are liable to be rejected . A confirmati n me ag 
confirming participation in the tender may be sent to contracts@telk.com. 

2. The EMD & Tender Fee shall be submitted by means of demand draft drawn in favour of TELK, 
Angamaly or by NEFT to the bank account of TELK as per the bank details provided. Tender fee and 
EMD shall be paid separately in both cases for convenience of accounting and refund. The supporting 
documents for online transaction of tender fee and EMD shall be submitted along with the Cover- I. 

3. MSME certified companies are exempted from paying the tender fee and EMD by submitting valid 
MSME/Udyog Adhar certificates. 

4. All tender documents (NIT, Annexure- r, 2, 3, 4) shall be submitted along with the Bid with signature and 
stamp of the vendor as a token of its acceptance. 

5. The rate quoted shall be exclusive of GST and applicable GST will be paid extra on producing 
documentary evidence. 

6. The contractor shall be a registered person under GST and shall issue B2B invoices for the supply/contract. 
The contractor shall be regular in filing of GST returns and in case of defaults, the GST will be retained to 
avoid lTC losses to TELK. If the bidder is not registered under GST, the same shall be submitted as a self 
declaration in the letterhead. 

7. Statutory deductions like TDS as per section 194C of IT Act 1961 and TDS as per section 51 of GST Act 
will be deducted at applicable rates. Any other deductions wherever applicable will also be deducted from 
the bill of the contractor as per applicable rules. 

8. The bids received will be subjected to techno-commercial evaluation by TELK and only qualified bidders 
will be considered for the contract. 

9. TELK reserves the right to execute the contract by other parties at your risk and cost in the event of failure 
to execute the contract within the stipulated time. 

I 0. The successful bidder shall submit the contract agreement in stamp paper of appropriate value and 
Security Deposit for 5% ofthe total basic contract value for 3 months by means of Bank Guarantee or DD 
or Fixed Deposit Receipt with lean marked to TELK, Angamaly. 

Thanking you, 

Angamaly, 
27/01/2023 

t.UCr.~ Yours Faithfully, 
~~ 11<a For Transformers~d Electricals Ltd Kerala 

! TtlK f :, ~ ~ 
~~ ~;, ~V. C. y 

J • ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (C&M) 

~~ 
REVIEWED Page 2 of2 



ANNEXURE 1

1 of 3

c6J00C QUOJCJU.Qc6Jad - CBc6JOO'fldlSOq c.tm>Slau.aomam:»1m 5!2CBaDOOJ c6JOC 
o(8C6>c£:1Sl am:»JaDaD au oonJaw1.gJ' 

1. 63COJ gQalanOQJ cfbOOJo C5>C5>l<lDOJOJo ro<06cfbJan<t»lroo(5'fl') cfbC00<0. 

2~ cfbO<O 01.01.2014- a~roo cero<t»lroJ a!CIO~o rol<Oaml~<t»Jo nQ).crol., ~<O.crol. 

C51l1Jc£65', 630ad alcfbCOS! socfb'crol C5>n.J<Oa:n~ nQ)anlOJ «»1<0~m>Om>Jo 
m~«»J lllOm>lcolcf6>C5IDo. 

3. cfbC00<0 ln.JOC51ll~«m»l<06 OJCOJan <t»1m><t»l lllJ<U><06 cfbOOlcD al<t»<Ocu) n.JO<O§l 
gQcro~ Jocrocn.) rol <0C51lJCTWalOm> J o ~6TEOm>lCOlalcf6>6TE<U> J o on <8 !l.l cfbJ SOC5><t» ceroco) 
n.JJ «» J a1 cf6>6TE «»JIll o(5'fl'). 

4. cfbOOlC5>~ gQCTWIDC5>~ e.JOJJ o Ill~ C5>1llm>l~rocrocn.) C5> !l.le.J 01JcfbS!J o <6>000 JcfbOCOcro 
OJn.Olalcf6>6TE<t»0(5'fl'). 

5. cfbOOlC5>~ {9'R)~cfbJ ~ n.JC5IDlcfbad alcf6>0 Ill~ nQ)C5>0IDtfb le.JJ o al<t»W lllOID6913aO 
lllJe.JillJ~ ~e.JOJJcfbal S!O <m0ln.J<t»1 ceml <t»lllOm>l m6TEOcfbJ an ~e.JOJJcfbal S!O C5>S<06c£65' 
0Jn.Olcf6>J an«»il· 

6. n.J0<0cf6>loiD !l.IO<OSQgQ, aiSOaO !l.IOIDSQgQ, ln..JaiQJC/00) nLl1cn.) nQ)anlOJ 
<6>000 JcfbOCOcro OJn.Ola! cf5>6TE<t» J o cocro1 co) n.OOSQCOOcf5> Jan lllJOWc£65' ~m>co) 
c6>CilJrol «»lcol ~ ro<06cfbJ an«» J mo(5'fl'). 

7. ~00<0 cfbOe.JOOJCDl 3 alOcroalam:nce;) ~m>lCOlcf6>Jan<U>Jo C5>S<06cf6>lcD Ql('fl)OJffio 
~OJCIOJilllilOam:S> n.JcftB:I o 24 lllC5IDlcf6>J <0 a!ID0§1cn.) ro<06cfb 1 alm>O <mOC5>iltl:b 1<06 
<mO<t»lcD ~ro J n.JO<t»1cfbal0m> «» Jcfb ro<06cfb la!m>O cfbC00<0 <mOQJ('fl)O 
rolo:::flcf6>J an<t»o(5'fl'). cfbCilJrolc£65'· Ql('fl)QJO) o «» J cy1cfbCOalOC5>C5IDtfb 1<06 on 6TEJ o 9 
alO('fl)alam:S>c£65' ( 3 alO('fl) o on <U>o) c6>COOID ro1 §l n.JJ «» J cf6>J an<t»o(5'fl'). 

8. cfb(()OO J cfbOCOcro cfbC00<0 <mOOJcroorolo:::flcf6>J OJOcro ~lCOn.Olcf6>J an n.JcftB:Io 
!l.IJCOJ 6913lm>co) 2 lll0('fl)C5>am:S> a!ID0§1C5>crotfb le.JJ o ro<06 alcfb6TE<t»0(5'fl'). <mOilOam:S> 
n.JcftB:Io e5>croc6>JJ col ~1 <\Dl ald::iocrol ~J o <mOOJcrooro mocroe5>am:n C51lll <06 «» Jc:6lm> J o 
ro<06cfbJ an«»il· 

9. nQ) .crol. ln.JOJ<O«m»rocftB:IallllOm>lcol alcf6>6TE<U>J o cfbC00<0 cfbOe.JOOJCDlm> J sro1 S! o nQ>ilO 
m>Ol<U>c6>S!le.JJ o ln.JOJ<Oam:nlo:::fl alcf5>6TE<t» J mo(5'fl'). cfb0<0 nQ). crol. CD) c£65' <t»cfbC00<0 
cro o@aflcf5> J ann.JcftB:Io ln.J<t»lGlro o 50 0 CO J n.J on <U>o cfbJOWcf5> Jan«» J mo(5'fl'). 

1 o. ce,oole5>~ lllCDJrolcom>l<06 C51llcf5>~ cro1~ 5milO«m» OJon.Orollloe5>C5IDtB>l<06 ce,coo<O 
e.J@l~ 15 GlOJcro6913aOcf5><6>o C51llcf5>~ cro1~ rol<0C51llCTWillOm>Jo 
lc6>1ll1<6>cola~cf6>6TE<t»0(5'fl'). <mOilO«m» n.JcftB:Io ce,cooo J cfbocorol<06 rolan J o ln.J<t»lGlro o 
1 000 COJn.J on<U»o n.Jl'B !l.IJillam:S>JCID<U>Om>lCOlcf6>Jo. 

11 . ('fl)0CDOCOC5IDCO<t»lm>l<06 nQ)ilO GlOJcroOJJ o COOaflC5>e.J 9 lllC5IDlc£65' cfbCilJrol 
rol<Oa~qaolcf6>Jan au.ce.Jm ola~d::ioro§ C5>!l.lal<!j6m«»Jo COOL«»l 7 lllC5IDl OJC5>CO 
aiSQOefl <U>J Sa!C06TE<t» Jal0(5'fl'). 

12. cfbCilJrolm)'c£65' ~OJCIOJillOm> aflOJC06913aO madC5>d::iSJ«m»lm> 63COJ a!e.JOID C51l1Jc£65' 
C5>C5>l<lDQJ<O cro Jc6:8:1l alcf6>6TE«» J o Glro o Ln.J«»l {9'R)co) n.JJ «» J cf5>1 cro Jc6:8:11 a1 cf5>6TE«» J 
mo(5'fl'). nQ>ilO GlOJcroOJJo olald::ioro§ C5>!l.l<!jJan cromm>«m»Jo ~c£6) 

) 

\ 



ANNEXURE 1

2 of 3

n...Jm1 <B ~ocn1ca;)J an<t» J mo(5'('1). ~ <B !l.lm>1~ 63m1ca;)~ ( <t»1t:e;,CIO) 63on!l1croro QQCIO 
!l.loroQJ?gQ <Be.Jow OlliJ cB>) ro1 <OonJcrwmocm J o . n...Jm1 <B ~oCD1ca;)J an<t»J mo(5'('1). 

13. 63mJ mocro6>«m» ~m><Oan GJmn.Jm1w1 2000 ce,1.m1. ~(511). QQ<t»lmJ n...JJO<Bm 
OJ(()Jan 630<8(()0 <6J1.m1. ffiJo 1 7 (()Jn.J ofl<t»o <6J<Tll0)1 0)~<6lJan<O>o(5'('1). 

14. m1ro<Bq~l~m1ca;)Jan 
6>6>LC\DOJ<BOO (()()(gJo 
200 (()Jn...J ofl<t»o 
ollcroam<t»1ca;) J an<t» J o 

cromcmcmt:» ol<B cO oro§ 6> !l.IC910«M» n...J~ o ( ce,o<Boo 
<6lJS1<Bm>O) <6J(()OOJ<6l0(()0)1{o0 ro1arl' 630<8(()0 alC51D1ca;)J0100Jo 

<6J<Tllro1 <6lJOcn)ca;)Jan<0>0(5'('1). . LS1cOJ<6loO nQl6>~SJca;)Oo0 
ol<BcOo<O§ 6>!l.IC910crnt»<t»Om>1 <6JC51DIB))Oca;)J an<t»o(5'('1). 

15. GD1cro~ olle.J<D>1~ OJmJan Clti<t»1m>oro69BCIO 6><6J0()(gJ()(g0<6lJan 8.10@0)~698<10 
crommom>1 n...Jm1 n.Om11B))J an<t»1mom>1 <t»06><B n...Jom> Jan Oil OJau.ace,ao onJowce,mo 
cm1m1ca;)J o: 

A. GD1croe.nro 6>saoctDro Ln.JGD1cro1c-w1ce,m11B)) Jan G1 OJcro6>«m» <BTOt:e;,moe.flcm1~ 
onJOCD<6JQlOCD> ofle.Jm>Om>lml!B))J o <BTOSlau.aoro GD1cro~ ofle.Jm>Om>1 <6JC51Dca;)0 
IB))J an co>. 

B. GD1croe.fl6>~ <BTOSlau.aom ofle.Jm>l~ ~()(g0<6lJan 12% OJ6>(()CD>J~ 
OJ<Oc-wmoll<Broo 1 <6lJOofl <B mo QQ'D Oil OJau.a onJowce,mom>1m1ca;)1~. 

C. GD1croe.fl6>~ <BTOS1au.aoro ofle.Jm>1~ ~()(g0<6lJan 12% QJ6>(()CD>J~ QJ(Q(-U)O)<BOJO/ 
<6lJO<BOJO <6JC51DIB))0ca;)00)0CI»1 <BTO<t»Oco> mocro6>crnt» GD1cro~ olle.Jm> J 6>9 
~mo~m1 olle.J ro1 <00V2m>1 <B IB))()(g<t»0(5'('1). 

D. GD1croe.fl6>~ <BTOS1au.aoro olle.Jm>1~ 12 ~<t»QlOro«m»l~ <BTOCD1<6JalOm>1 OJ(()Jan 
ofle.J QJ(Q(-U)roofla) <6J(()OOJ<6l0(()00 <6J<Tli0)1<D>1~ ro1anJo <O>Jc6l QQ'DSOca;)O 
OlJ an<t»o(5'('1). 

E. GD1croe.fl6>~ <BTOSlau.aoro ofle.Jm>1~ 12 ~<O>QlOO)<Bcrnt»ca;)OoO <6lJOOlJ OJanO~ 
<6l<Tllffi1cBi)' <6J(()OOJ<6l0(()0)1~ . m1CIDJo <6lJOOlJ OJan <O>Jc6l QQ'DSOIB))OOJJan<O>o(5'('1). 

F. GD1croe.fl6>~ <BTOS1au.aoro olle.Jm>1~ ~()(g0<6lJan 12% OJroc-wrooJ' I <6lJOoJ 
Ln...J® <t» J <t» mocro crnt»l~ OJOn.Oroo crot5mllm1.;~ 6>QlOcrnt» o ce, 1<Be.Jom1 ~016>m 
OJon.Oro«m»16>~ ~mo~m1 6>6>al<Be.J91ii' ~m> e.n~o1ro 1 o ce,1.m1. 6><6Jo61Ti 
n.Om1 ~ OJOn.Orocrnt»11 .!lile.JOJOCD> GD1cro~ <6JC51Dca;)Oca;)1 ln...Jcn)' CO> J CO> CO> J c6J 
<t»1mJmoro1<Bca;)()(g<t»O~ 

16. ln...J<0»1Cl!le.J OtiOJau.a 63(()J <6J0(()C511)QJ~08.1Jo alJo0<6lJ§1 ln...J<0»1Cl!le.Jo 
m~ce,Jan<t»~. ce,mooJ<6lomao nQ)~o mocrooOJcrooroOJJo onJ1WJ<6loO HR GD1cOoro 
§'mmcrQl~ cromroo:::fi<BIB))()(g<O>Jo Olli1WJ<6lo0 croJ1ce,m1.;j<t»1roJ <B~~o 20 G10Jcro 
crnt»1mJ~1~ <BTOroJ OJGro1m>mom> onJ1~ <t»Jc6l ro~ce,Jan<t»Jmo(5'('1). 

1 7. 63on!l1croro QQCIO !l.loroQJ?gQ: cro1m1cmro mo<BroSQro ( H R) ~cm1m1ca;)J o ce,moo16>~ 
63on!l1croro QQCIO !l.loroQJ?gQ 

18. <BSQoe.fl ro1m>m69BCIO : ce,oo1ro <t»ce,mo<Boo m~ nQ)6>CTC>t:e;,1e.JJo Ln.JaOm69BCIO 
OJ(()Jan n...J~o 630<8(()0 alC51D11B))J01roJo 200 (()Jn.J ofl<t»o n.J1<B 
!l.IJalcrnt»Jan<t»O<D>1m1ca;)J o. <6lJS06><0> <6J(()OOJ<6l0(()o0 24 alC51D11B))J01roJ~1~ 
<6JOOJo 6>6>LC\DOJOJo ro~<Bc6J()(g<O>Jal0(5'('1). 24 alC51D1ca;)J01roJ~1~ <t»c6JmOro 
n...Jm1nDm1 ~6>~t:e;, 1~ n...J1 <a QQm§1m>om>1 ( 4 o o m Jn...J) QQ'DSOca;)J cm<t»o(5'('1). ( QQ'D 
Cll\ CliOUll <fhlCK>(!\ ln.J<6>00Qlji!!!!! 01lOCD00<51D Q\lal<I»<O!Clla:i' 61li0CD<6>Ql0~ 



ANNEXURE 1

3 of 3

19. nQ)6>CTO>Ifb1eJJo 60(()6TD<tm»Occ0 6>6>lC\DOl<O ~~oeo>l(()JanOeJJo 630<8(()0 Cll61Dlce;>l01CDJo 

200 (() lCl...J ofl«» o n.1l <8 !llJCll<mmJ an<mo<D>1(()1ce;> J o. 6l 806><0> 6(()00 J60(()00 

n...J6(()o 6>~l(U)OJ016>CD CDccO<B661E<O>OOTJ:). 24 Cll61Dlce;>l01CD J~l<CO 6>6>l(U)OJ(O 

nnoSQ(()060«»1(() J ano<CO n.1l <8 QQ(()§l<D>o<D>1 ( 4 o o (() l n...J) QQ"D80ce;> J an<moOTJ:). ( QQ"D 

Clll OJCTWJ 6(()0<0 ln...J60(()CllJ~ m>OCD0(()6TD m>Cll<D><mm1ro C5TlJOCD6QlOOTJ:)) 

20. ao mCD>oaom<D>tSeB ml<CO 6>8<COc£5) col <O<Bq C/01 ~(()lee;> Jan co1<D>mtSeB mJ o !ll§tSeB mJ o 

m> J(()c6:19::10 CDl<D>ClltSeB mJ o 6>n...J(() J CllO~ !l.J§tSeB mJ o 6(()00 J 60(()00 n...JOefl <Bce;>61E<O>OOTJ:). 

21. 6>800C\D01<00 n...J001Uim1(()1ce;>Jan CllOm> ln...J«»1n!.leJo 6(()0<0 60eJcD>S!oflccO (3 

CllOm>o + 9 CllOm>o) n...JJ<O>Jce;>Jan«»~O<mm<O>Jo CD1eJofleJJ~ 6(()6eBS!Jo Cll~ 
ao roce;>o<O 6(()0JJ o !llJ lfbtSeB mJ o 5mu «» J6<D>1<CO moo 6>o:::i8J amn J an«»J m~. m ~ 
nQ)~O !l.J0<0~6S!J o 6(()00J60eJ<D>S!oflccO CTWJl(()CllO<D>1 6(()J<O>OOJJan«»oOTJ:). 

22. nQJ6>«»1fbleJJo m>OnD!l.J(()j<tm»O<BeJO, Cll<B~6>«»1fb1eJJo 60(()6TDOJCIOO<BeJO 60016>oQ 

mn...J<B<D>O(J) o ct3TC?>OJCIOj Cll1~06><0> OJanO<CO <tm>ln...J60(()o OJ(()Jan <310Jm>t5eBS!J6>8 

«»<mm J 9.ti CllO<D> CO> J 6 661Dce;>Oce;>l CllOat>ce;>(()O(O «» J 6<D>l<C0 col an J o 6JOaJ 

e5>!ll ~J an<moOTJ:). 

23. QQ"D 6(()00J ln...J60(()o n...J(()CllOOJCD1 3 6>6>lQJ)OJ<0CllO<B(()<B<D> <tm>CDJOJ<31ce;>J6<D>J~· 

6l 806><0> 6CllJCD1 <tm>01<D>1ce;>Jann...Jc6:19::1 o 60(()61Dt5ea <B S!08J6l 81 <B<D>O 

<em~06><0><B<D>O n(8 6><0>0(() J 6>6>lC\DOJ01<BCD<D> J o 6(()00 J 60(()00 63<8lOJO<Bce;>61E<O>OOTJ:). 

24. ~CDJ6l8.ti tSeB<B S!O 6>!l.JeJOJOce;>l<D> «» J6<B<D>O 6>6>lC\DOJ<0 C5TlJO~<B<D>O <tm>CD16CllO<D>1 

<:emOJ60CI06>o:::ISOOO n...J08J~«»~. nQ)anl(()JanOeJJ o 6>6>lC\DOJ<Ocf5} CTWJ1(()<B9QOefl 

ce;>O(() J <B8«»~0<mm CD1(()ce;>1<00 6CllJCD1 60crgl col <CO CD laD @c6:19::161Do 6<8lce;>OOJJ 
an<moOTJ:). 

25. @(()61DCDl<D>Cllt5eaaO QQ"D 6(()001CDJ~1<00 n(86>«»1fb1eJJo ofl<BCDCD<D>J~ 

«»<0ce;>tSeBaO m6'fE06J an n...Jc6:19::1o gQ(()J 6c6:19::116S!J o nQ)06TD06JS! o <B608«»1<D> J 6>8 
CDl<D>Cll n...J(()1CD1<D>1<00 m>Cll <0o::::fi<Bce;>6'fE<O>OOTJ:). 

26. 6(()00J60(()6>ClQ @OW<tm»J CD1anJ~ nQJ6><0>Ifb1eJJo ln...JOJ<0<mm1<B<D>O ofl<8'!ll6<BS!O 
CllleJo 6>8ccOce;>1<BCDO Cll~ ClllanOo 6c6:19::116aO<Bce;>O nQ)6>CTO>Ifb1eJJo CD~<BCllO 
<0>6(()0<800 m6'fE06J an n...Jc6:19::1o CD~ n...J(()ln!>O(()o 6(()00 J60(()00 <0>6>an 
CDccO<B66'fE<O>OOTJ:). 

27. oflCIOJOm>j«» 6(()0<0 60eJ<D>S!oflccO gQ(()J 6c6:19::116S!Jo oflCIOJOm>j«» 
CD1eJCD1 <0<B <tm»6'fE<O>OOTJ:). 

28. 6(()0016>oQ n(8 6><0>1fb 1 eJJ o @O(J)<B CllO 6(()0<0 CD8<mm1o::::fl <BCDO 6(()00 J60(()00 

m6>~0(()J au~1<D>Jmo<D>1 mn...J6(()oo1<CO n(8ro6>o:::~8ooo n...JosJ~«»~. 

-------------------~ ~~ 



BID DOC NO. TELK/C&M/HR/CAR/302/2023 ANNEXURE 2 

I 
1 ! c.e.,aro ml<Oamoom cfr.><TllmlwJ6lS <llCLJa3' 

2 Ill moM<OO 1 01 ro Cl9:! " 

3 o.QlCI»<0cfr.>6m1~ om<O 2261E' I @~ 

4 <G'l1:?J <0, crol. tm!J ce:;) eLI <OJ <0 cci ~61"@ I @~ 

- <13mC'l!au OCD1<£:6)J CTD <rnlCDJ<ml : 

- ·-

5 ~od<Bcfr.><Cl~ socf£crol 6lnJ<0IDlg CLJcfr.><Oa:i 
~61E I @~ 
G:mJoJCTU oml..e;:,J em (tl) i CDl (tl)l : 

6 <ll<Ol<OM CLJO<O al gQCTdGS:!Jocm® ~~I g;Q~ 
<E(OOJauomlce,;JOP (tl)iCDJ«:»l : 

7 .e,ool6>a?, mrnJrol<ClCDJl<OO tm.J..e;:,g croig ~~I g;Q~ 



ANNEXURE-3 

COMMERCIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Sl.No. Particulars Reply by Bidders 

1 Submission of Tender Fee Yes/No 

2 Submission of Earnest Money Deposit Yes/No 

3 If MSME Unit, submit valid MSME certificate Yes/No 

4 
Submission of Annexure - 2 (Pre-qualifying requirements) 

Yes/No 
along with supporting documents 

5 
Submission of all Tender Documents duly Signed & Stamped 

Yes/No 
by Contractor for its acceptance 

6 
Bid shall be valid for minimum 90 days from the date of 

Yes/No 
opening of tender. 

. 
7 GST if applicable (%) ..... 

8 
Required minimum mobilizing time after receipt of the work 

........ days 
order 

Readiness to submit Contract Agreement and Security Deposit 

9 
(for an amount equivalent to 5% of the basic order value for 3 

Yes/No 
months) as per the terms & conditions in the event of placing 
the work order. 

Contact details ofthe Contractor (Name, Phone No. (Land & Mobile), email, etc 

10 

Authorized signatory with seal 



ANNEXURE-4 

RATE SCHEDULE TO BID DOC. TELK/ C&MIHRJCARJ302/2023 
PROVIDING INNOV A CAR ON CONTRACT BASIS 

Unit of 
Basic Rate/month 

Sl.No. Name of Work (without GST) 
Measurement 

(Rs) 

Providing Inn?va Car on contract basis 
Charge per 

1 
as per the Scope of Works & Other Terms 

month 
and conditions to BID DOC No. TELK 

(lump Sum) 
/C&M IHRJ CARl 302/2023 . 

2 Applicable GST % 

Total Amount 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

Page 1 



ANNEXURE 5

s - Bllil ilaJ 4<,(Y\) fillJlS.• 

~~~ 
STATE BANK OF INDIA 

Date:23. ll .201 8 

TO WHOlvfSOEVER IT MAY CO. CERN 

This is to certify that M/s Transformers and Electricals Kerala Ltd7 Angamaly,EmakuJam,Pin-68"' 572 is 
maintaining a Cash Credit Account \vith us Account no 5 706028 1793 sinc-e 1984 . 

Bank Account Details of M/s Transfo rmers and Electricals KeraJa Ltd 

Name of Bank STATE BANK OF INDIA 

Bank A/c Nr . 57060281793 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 

Bank address 
ANGAMALLY BRANCH 

KALLOOKARAN TOWERS 
. ANGAMALLY 1? . 0.683572 

Branch Code 70157 

9 Digit MICR code 683002902 

IFSC Code for Bank Branch SBIN00701 57 
RTGS Mode 
P:FSC Code for Bank Bran ch SBIN0070157 
~FT Mode 

[sWIFT Code SBININBBT18 

~STN 32AAACT6205D1ZZ 

This certificate is issued as per request from customer. 

f!! • 0484 - l 4534S4 




